

Fax Server

Division of Corporations

.

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((11150000987323)))



H150000987323ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

وميتيا ورور ورور الداري

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	:	SHUTTS & BOWEN LLE	
Account Number	:	120060000106	
Phone	:	(813)229-8900	
Fax Number	:	(913)229-890i	

Enter the email address for this business ontity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

	FLORIDA LIMITED Barrott Proper		CRET.
2 (Z 1 - 1 - 1	Certificate of Status	1	S S S
11.00 12.72	Certified Copy	()	
' <u>-</u>	Page Count	02	
	Estimated Charge	\$130.00	<u> </u>

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



---- *r*

.

FAX TRANSMISSION

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP SUITE #300 4301 W. BOY SCOUT BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33607 (813) 229-8900 (Main)

(813) 229-8901 (Fax)

To: Florida Div of Corporations Company:

- -- -

Client/Matter No.: 42380/0001

Fax: 1-850-617-6383 Phone:

From: E-mail: CZicgenfuss@shutts.com

Phone: Fax:

Date: 4/22/2015 2:55:30 PM Pages: 4, including cover sheet

Comments:

This facsimile contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

> NOTE: PLEASE CALL IMMEDIATELY IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED MAIN NUMBER: (\$13) 229-8900

S&BFax Server

HISOMO987323

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BARROTT PROPERTIES, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizing member of a limited liability company under Chapter 605 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, hereby files these Articles of Organization, forming the Florida limited liability company described below.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is "BARROTT PROPERTIES, LLC."

ARTICLE II MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are the same: 323 1st Ave S., Tierra Verde, FL 33715.

ARTICLE III NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent for service of process in this state is JOHN C. BARROTT. The street address of the registered agent is 323 1st Ave S., Tierra Verde, FL 33715.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The management of the Company shall be vested in its managers. Accordingly, the Company shall be a manager-managed company. The current managers of the Company are JOHN C. BARROTT and HELEN BARROTT.

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective upon filing.

Signed by the undersigned member of the limited liability company on $(U_{11})^2 \partial C_{12}$, 2015.

bn C. Barrott

5 APR

ž

œ

 $\sum_{i=1}^{N}$

ηí

4/22/2015 2:56:02 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

S&BFax Server

• -- •

•

1-150000987323

15 APR 22

AM 8: 28

i irsi Fiersi

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept appointment as the registered agent of BARROTT PROPERTIES, LLC. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position, as set forth in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Signed by the undersigned registered agent on April 20____, 2015.

John C. Barrott

Begistered Agent

TPADQC8 20627776 2

1

s."

. .